

POCSO Case No. 16 of 2023

Present :- Sri R. P. Ray , Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Sadar, Cooch Behar,
In-charge of Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00899

Order No. 09, dt. 02.05.2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on duty leave.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To 02.08.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,