

POCSO Case No. 16/2023

Present:- Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. **10** dated **02.08.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of **03** accused persons on C.B accd. **Jalil Mia** is present by filing hazira and rest **02** accd. persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance on the grounds stated therein.

P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

Perused. Heard. Considered and the petition for time is allowed.

Surety be informed at once with a direction to produce the absentee accd. on the date fixed positively. Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

To **26.11.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

sd
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

sd
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00841